
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, May 14, 2019, 6:30pm 
John A. Wilson Building – Room G-9 
1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 

 
Agenda  

Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of April Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report   
Brief Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Nicole Goines, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, nicole.goines@dc.gov. 

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov. 

3. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Lieutenant Latoyia Heath, 

latoyia.heath@dc.gov, Sergeant Randy Shedd, randy.shedd@dc.gov, and Officer 

Deborah Smith, Deborah.Smith2@dc.gov. 

4. The Department of Public Works, Celeste Duffie, Community Relations Specialist, 

Celeste.Duffie@dc.gov. 
 

Special Guest 
1. District Department of Transportation, Jim Marootian, Director, 

jeffrey.marootian@dc.gov. 
 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
1. ACLU100 Experience – May 16 (8:00PM) to May 19 (11:00PM) – Street Closure, F 

Street NW between 7th and 9th ST NW -- Ryland Greenhouse, Conductor, 

ryland@marsongravity.com. 
 

Transportation/Public Space  
1. Commemorative Plaque of Project in Honor of Matias Romero, 1300 I ST NW and 

1412 I ST NW, Occupancy of Public Space (DDOT – 328857) – Alejandro Gonzalez 

Ruiz, Applicant, consulwas@sre.gob.mx. 



 
 

2. 615 I Street NW, New Sidewalk Cafe Un-Enclosed (DDOT – 10712923), Chaia 

Tacos, Suzanne Simon, suzanne@chaiatacos.com. 

3. 1399 New York Avenue NW, Poki DC, New Sidewalk Cafe Un-Enclosed (DDOT – 

10726116) – Charlene Hui Tan, Applicant, charlene@clover4designs.com and 

PDDC Inc Edward Wong, richmarkusarchitects@gmail.com.  

4. 815 14th DC, New Sidewalk Cafe Un-Enclosed (DDOT – 10727580) -- Woodbine 

Legacy Owner, LLC  - Tanya Marks, Applicant, tmarks@woodbinedevelopment.com. 

5. 1011 K STREET NW, New Sidewalk Cafe Un-Enclosed (DDOT – 10724161), 

Anthony Carroll & Muhittin Aydeniz, KTT Permit Expediter, LLC for Douglas 

Development Corp., kttexpediter@yahoo.com. 
 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
1. 1011 K ST, NW, Modification of Significance (BZA Application No 19020-B), Jemals 

Bulldog LLC, Dennis R. Hughes/Holland & Knight 800 17th Street NW Suite 1100 

Washington, DC 20006 dennis.hughes@hklaw.com. 

2. Capitol Crossing, LLC, Modification of Significance (BZA Application No. 08-34), 

Christine Shiker, Holland & Knight LLP, christine.shiker@hklaw.com. 
 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. The Experience Cube DC, Inc. t/a Feria Central at 800 K Street, NW - ABRA-113445 

- Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant.  ABRA License request for approval of a new 

license. Matt Minora, Associate Attorney, Mallios & O’Brien PLLC, 

mminora@malliosobrien.com. 

Other 
Meeting Adjourned 

Next meeting 
June 11, 2019 6:30PM 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  
Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  
 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


